



## Procurement Form (FOR)

**Effective Date:**  
5/1/2019

**Document #:**  
FSA\_PRO\_FOR\_0033

**Revision Date:**  
N/A

**Revision#:**  
0

**Document Title:**  
Cost Tabulation/Notice of Respondents

**Document Owner/Department:**  
Procurement Team

**Contract No./Title:** 2100136/Piping Hanger Replacement at Hubbell-Southfield CSO Facility  
**Date:** 10/29/2021

| #                              | Items   | Quantity Required | Unit of Measure | Weiss Construction Co., LLC |                       | J. F. Cavanaugh Company |                       | MARRA SERVICES INC |                       | DE-CAL Inc.  |                       |
|--------------------------------|---|-------------------|-----------------|-----------------------------|-----------------------|-------------------------|-----------------------|--------------------|-----------------------|--------------|-----------------------|
|                                |   |                   |                 | Unit Price                  | Total Cost            | Unit Price              | Total Cost            | Unit Price         | Total Cost            | Unit Price   | Total Cost            |
| #1-1                           | General conditions and all Contract Work and obligations for Basin Pipe Hanger Type 1 removal and replacement | 1                 | Lump Sum        | \$108,758.00                | \$108,758.00          | \$291,390.00            | \$291,390.00          | \$50,000.00        | \$50,000.00           | \$288,138.51 | \$288,138.51          |
| #1-2                           | Pipe Hanger Type 1 – 6"   | 197               | EA              | \$353.00                    | \$69,541.00           | \$400.00                | \$78,800.00           | \$880.00           | \$173,360.00          | \$2,148.82   | \$423,316.81          |
| #1-3                           | Pipe Hanger Type 1 – 8"   | 322               | EA              | \$431.00                    | \$138,782.00          | \$415.00                | \$133,630.00          | \$877.00           | \$282,394.00          | \$2,297.22   | \$739,704.69          |
| #1-4                           | Pipe Hanger Type 1 – 10"  | 493               | EA              | \$576.00                    | \$283,968.00          | \$496.00                | \$244,528.00          | \$924.00           | \$455,532.00          | \$2,517.17   | \$1,240,965.75        |
| #1-5                           | Pipe Hanger Type 1 – 14"  | 82                | EA              | \$819.00                    | \$67,158.00           | \$561.00                | \$46,002.00           | \$961.00           | \$78,802.00           | \$2,883.86   | \$236,476.52          |
| #1-6                           | Pipe Hanger Type 1 – 18"  | 3                 | EA              | \$1,163.00                  | \$3,489.00            | \$691.00                | \$2,073.00            | \$1,383.00         | \$4,149.00            | \$3,546.17   | \$10,638.52           |
| Items #1-1 thru #1-6 Sub-total |   |                   |                 |                             | \$671,696.00          |                         | \$796,423.00          |                    | \$1,044,237.00        |              | \$2,939,240.80        |
| #2-1                           | General conditions and all Contract Work and obligations for Basin Pipe Hanger Type 2 removal and replacement | 1                 | Lump Sum        | \$16,007.00                 | \$16,007.00           | \$26,000.00             | \$26,000.00           | \$50,000.00        | \$50,000.00           | \$19,262.40  | \$19,262.40           |
| #2-2                           | Pipe Hanger Type 2 – 6"   | 81                | EA              | \$1,051.00                  | \$85,131.00           | \$381.00                | \$30,861.00           | \$1,436.00         | \$116,316.00          | \$1,783.27   | \$144,444.55          |
| #2-3                           | Pipe Hanger Type 2 – 8"   | 8                 | EA              | \$1,047.00                  | \$8,376.00            | \$411.00                | \$3,288.00            | \$2,150.00         | \$17,200.00           | \$1,891.44   | \$15,131.55           |
| #2-4                           | Pipe Hanger Type 2 – 10"  | 5                 | EA              | \$1,084.00                  | \$5,420.00            | \$486.00                | \$2,430.00            | \$2,160.00         | \$10,800.00           | \$2,028.53   | \$10,142.67           |
| #2-5                           | Pipe Hanger Type 2 – 14"  | 4                 | EA              | \$1,123.00                  | \$4,492.00            | \$516.00                | \$2,064.00            | \$2,210.00         | \$8,840.00            | \$2,283.37   | \$9,133.48            |
| Items #2-1 thru #2-5 Sub-total |   |                   |                 |                             | \$119,426.00          |                         | \$64,643.00           |                    | \$203,156.00          |              | \$198,114.65          |
| #3-1                           | General conditions and all Contract Work and obligations for Basin Pipe Hanger Type 3 removal and replacement | 1                 | Lump Sum        | \$1,073.00                  | \$1,073.00            | \$3,300.00              | \$3,300.00            | \$5,000.00         | \$5,000.00            | \$190.43     | \$190.43              |
| #3-2                           | Pipe Hanger Type 3 – 6"   | 1                 | EA              | \$2,041.00                  | \$2,041.00            | \$533.00                | \$533.00              | \$5,000.00         | \$5,000.00            | \$1,768.24   | \$1,768.24            |
| Items #3-1 thru #3-2 Sub-total |   |                   |                 |                             | \$3,114.00            |                         | \$3,833.00            |                    | \$10,000.00           |              | \$1,958.67            |
| #4-1                           | General conditions and all Contract Work and obligations for Basin Pipe Hanger Type 4 removal and replacement | 1                 | Lump Sum        | \$41,687.00                 | \$41,687.00           | \$71,500.00             | \$71,500.00           | \$50,000.00        | \$50,000.00           | \$65,347.66  | \$65,347.66           |
| #4-2                           | Pipe Hanger Type 4 – 6"   | 33                | EA              | \$682.00                    | \$22,506.00           | \$585.00                | \$19,305.00           | \$1,229.00         | \$40,557.00           | \$1,829.58   | \$60,376.06           |
| #4-3                           | Pipe Hanger Type 4 – 8"   | 44                | EA              | \$763.00                    | \$33,572.00           | \$600.00                | \$26,400.00           | \$1,219.00         | \$53,636.00           | \$1,977.98   | \$87,031.15           |
| #4-4                           | Pipe Hanger Type 4 – 10"  | 134               | EA              | \$1,009.00                  | \$135,206.00          | \$681.00                | \$91,254.00           | \$1,273.00         | \$170,582.00          | \$2,197.93   | \$294,523.03          |
| #4-5                           | Pipe Hanger Type 4 – 14"  | 40                | EA              | \$1,274.00                  | \$50,960.00           | \$786.00                | \$31,440.00           | \$1,324.00         | \$52,960.00           | \$2,564.62   | \$102,584.85          |
| #4-6                           | Pipe Hanger Type 4 – 18"  | 18                | EA              | \$1,472.00                  | \$26,496.00           | \$916.00                | \$16,488.00           | \$1,500.00         | \$27,000.00           | \$3,226.94   | \$58,084.84           |
| Items #4-1 thru #4-6 Sub-total |   |                   |                 |                             | \$310,427.00          |                         | \$256,387.00          |                    | \$394,735.00          |              | \$667,947.58          |
| #5-1                           | General conditions and all Contract Work and obligations for Basin Pipe Hanger Type 1 removal and replacement | 1                 | Lump Sum        | \$83,008.00                 | \$83,008.00           | \$251,800.00            | \$251,800.00          | \$50,000.00        | \$50,000.00           | \$75,089.73  | \$75,089.73           |
| #5-2                           | Pipe Hanger Type 5 – 2"   | 940               | EA              | \$356.00                    | \$334,640.00          | \$415.00                | \$390,100.00          | \$879.00           | \$826,260.00          | \$715.88     | \$672,923.94          |
| #5-3                           | Pipe Hanger Type 5 – 6"   | 1                 | EA              | \$453.00                    | \$453.00              | \$350.00                | \$350.00              | \$1,000.00         | \$1,000.00            | \$1,574.00   | \$1,574.00            |
| #5-4                           | Pipe Hanger Type 5 – 10"  | 7                 | EA              | \$678.00                    | \$4,746.00            | \$446.00                | \$3,122.00            | \$1,200.00         | \$8,400.00            | \$2,878.72   | \$20,151.06           |
| Items #5-1 thru #5-4 Sub-total |   |                   |                 |                             | \$422,847.00          |                         | \$645,372.00          |                    | \$885,660.00          |              | \$769,738.73          |
| Allowances                     |   |                   |                 |                             |                       |                         |                       |                    |                       |              |                       |
| #6-1                           | Provisional Allowance for Unforeseen Conditions   | 1                 | Not To Exceed   | \$100,000.00                | \$100,000.00          | \$100,000.00            | \$100,000.00          | \$100,000.00       | \$100,000.00          | \$100,000.00 | \$100,000.00          |
| #6-2                           | Provisional Allowance for Material Testing  | 1                 | Not To Exceed   | \$15,000.00                 | \$15,000.00           | \$15,000.00             | \$15,000.00           | \$15,000.00        | \$15,000.00           | \$15,000.00  | \$15,000.00           |
| Items #6-1 thru #6-2 Sub-total |   |                   |                 |                             | \$115,000.00          |                         | \$115,000.00          |                    | \$115,000.00          |              | \$115,000.00          |
| <b>Total Contract Amount</b>   |   |                   |                 |                             | <b>\$1,642,510.00</b> |                         | <b>\$1,881,658.00</b> |                    | <b>\$2,652,788.00</b> |              | <b>\$4,692,000.43</b> |

**Procurement Form (FOR)****Effective Date:**  
5/1/2019**Document #:**  
FSA\_PRO\_FOR\_0033**Revision Date:**  
N/A**Revision#:**  
0**Document Title:**  
Cost Tabulation/Notice of Respondents**Document Owner/Department:**  
Procurement Team**Contract No./Title:** 2100136/Piping Hanger Replacement at Hubbell-Southfield CSO Facility  
**Date:** 10/29/2021Approved: Gladys Cannon

11/1/2021